Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 1 0 - 09 - 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	INDIE (IEI) (IEI) PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
To the Director of the U.S. Pate. 103451	276 documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
itay Sherman Eyal Bychkov	Name; Infone Tech, Ltd.
Yaron Segalov	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17 Attr Yeda Street
Execution Date(s) September 2, 2007 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kefar Saba
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: lerael Zip:44643
✓ Other Resubmission per Doc. ID No. 103444873	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
11/827,525 Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Berger	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address; Soquel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Box 691	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address: Soquel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Box 691 City: Soquel	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information ☐ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address; Soquel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Box 691 City; Soquel State: CA Zip:95073	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address; Soquel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Box 691 City; Soquel State: CA Zip:95073 Phone Number: 831-426-8200	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address; Soquel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Box 691 City; Soquel State: CA Zip:95073 Phone Number: 831-426-8200	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address; Soquel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Box 691 City; Soquel State: CA Zip:95073 Phone Number: 831-426-8200 Fax Number: 831-576-8222	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name: Marc A. Berger Internal Address; Soquel Group LL.C Street Address: P.O. Box 691 City; Soquel State: CA Zip:95073 Phone Number: 831-426-8200 Fax Number: 831-576-8222 Email Address: mberger@soquelgroup.com 9. Signature:	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

00000004 11827525 10/09/2007 DBYRNE

40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

· 沙里里里17

9.12.07

3.5EP.2027 8:29

MARC BERGER 972 8 9315288

NO.182 P.3/5

Some PTO-1:995 (Rev. 07/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (sep. 6/30/200)	29-13-	2007	U.B. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradomers Off
	MAINTH		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Pa.	103444	873	decuments of the new address(as) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	. ,		ddress of receiving party(les)
Day Sherman		Name: Infone To	ich, Lud.
Eyel Bychlor Yarran Segalev		Internal Addres	551
Additional number of conveying party(imp)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execut		Street Address	17 Athr Verla Street
Execution Date(s) Segrence 2.2007			
Assignment	Merat		N Share
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Keier Seta	
Joint Research Agreement		Statu:	
Coveningent Interact Assignment	ent		7
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	natory License	Country: tereol	Z p:44543
Other			s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
f. Application or patent number	(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(5) 11/827,525	hada imi	B. Palent N	or(a) and itled to deliber with a new abblication
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be	Additional numbers at orrespondence	6. Total number	√No
5, Name and address to Whom concepting document should be Name: Marc A. Berser	orrespondence	6. Total number	er of applications and patents
eonografing document should be Name <u>(Ann A. Beropr</u>	orrespondence	6. Total number involved: 1	or of applications and patents OFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$_40
5, Name and address to whom o concenting document should be Name when A Beron Internal Address: Second Group LLC	orrespondence	6. Total number (myolyad:) 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and patents OFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$40 to be charged by credit card
Pencenting document should be Name Mare A Beron III	orrespondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized	or of applications and patents OFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$_40
Parising document should be Name <u>Maria A Berop</u> Internal Address: <u>Second Strup LLC</u>	orrespondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
Parising document should be Name <u>Maria A Berop</u> Internal Address: <u>Second Strup LLC</u>	orrespondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name Marc A. Beron Internal Address: Second Strub I.I.C. Street Address: P.O. Rox 681	orrespondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	or of applications and patents OFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be Name Man A. Berger Internal Address: Seguel Group LLC Street Address: P.O. Rox 681 City, Seguel	orrespondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requires	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting little) Committee To Leet 4 Numbers
concerning document should be Name Marc A. Berop Internal Address: Second Struct LLC Street Address: P.C. Rox 681 City; Second State; CA	orrespondence mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None require. 2. Payment into a. Credit Car	or of applications and patents OFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) Committee Expiration Date
City, Sequel State: CA Phone Number 531-125-5200	orrespondence mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requil 8. Payment lini a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting title) charation Expiration Date coount Number
Phone Number, 531-578-8222	orrespondence mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requil 8. Payment lini a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	or of applications and patents OFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$_so to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) Committee Expiration Date
concepting document should be Name Marie A Berom Internal Address: Second Score LLC Street Address: P.O. Sec 681 City, Second	orrespondence mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requil 8. Payment lini a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) Committee Expiration Date Count Number Count Number
City; Secuel State: CA Phone Number: 631-572-8222 Email Address: management should be Name Management should be Name Management should be Name Management should be Number: 631-572-8222 Email Address: management should be	orrespondence mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requil 8. Payment lini a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting title) charation Expiration Date coount Number
Phone Number 531-53222 The Number 531-53222 The Number 531-53222	orrespondence mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None require. Payment into a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorizes	or of applications and patents CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ co to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) formation d. Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date CCOUnt Number d Uper Name

December to be recolled Chickolish Selvices Chester of the ABSAC P. Soc 4420; Wiczestiff A. State and Ball Sipp Agriconsets Restriction Services Chester of the ABSAC P. Soc 4420; Wiczestiff A. State and Assac P. The December to be recolled the State of the Assac P. Soc 4420; Wiczestiff A. State and S. Soc

PATENT

REEL: 019951 FRAME: 0237

Attorney's Docket No. INFONE.P025

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infone Tech, Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a having a principal place of business at 17 Atip Yeda Street, Kefar Saba, Israel 44643 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for a United States patent that was filed on July 11, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/827,525 and is entitled

SD SWITCHBOX IN A CELLULAR HANDSET

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

REEL: 019951 FRAME: 0238

PATENT

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Sep 2, 2007

Name: Itay Sherman

Date: Sep 2, 2007

Name: Eyal Bychkov

Date: Sep 2, 2007

Name: Yaron Segalov

REEL: 019951 FRAME: 0239